
Greenville  -vs- Wis.-Superior 
3/13/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaden Corlett (2-0)
Loss: Jacob Cody (1-1)
HBP: Jacob Cody, Adam Jensen
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 167   Weather: 77 degrees, breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Greenville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 0
Wis.-Superior 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 X 7 9 0

Greenville 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph Guzman ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Matt Rocco lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Snyder Pennington 1b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Landyn Smith cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Alejandro Martinez 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Bryce Hayes dh 4 0 0 1 0 3 2
Konner Young rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hunter Britz c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jalen Inlow 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jacob Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Da'Mari Dabney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Weitzel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Moses p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Ipanis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 8 1 4 8 8

2B: Hunter Britz (1)
SH: Jalen Inlow (1)
SB: Jalen Inlow (1)
CS: Hunter Britz (1)
HBP: Konner Young (1)

Wis.-Superior 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paddy Kelly dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Noah Dagostino 2b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Trey Sybrant lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Tanner Voight 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carter Thielke cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Chase Oxborough ss 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Owen Farrington 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Tyler Fitzgerald c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Wylee Lottman c 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Wylee Arro rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kaden Corlett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gio Basile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Jensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 7 3 2 3

2B: Noah Dagostino (1); Chase Oxborough (1); Owen Farrington (1)
HBP: Noah Dagostino (1); Wylee Lottman (1)
PO: Noah Dagostino (1); Trey Sybrant (1); Chase Oxborough (1)
DP: 1

Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Cody (L, 1-1) 3.1 5 5 5 2 0 1 0 2 0 13 17 2 6 –
Da'Mari Dabney 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 –
Brady Weitzel 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 3 –
Austin Moses 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 –
Gavin Ipanis 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Totals 9 7 7 3 2 1 0 2 0 29 34 9 9

Wis.-Superior IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaden Corlett (W, 2-0) 4.0 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 3 –
Gio Basile 4.0 5 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 16 2 6 –
Adam Jensen 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 6 1 2 –
Totals 8 1 1 4 8 3 0 1 0 31 37 5 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Greenville - Top of 1st GRE WIS
Joseph Guzman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Matt Rocco flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Snyder Pennington walked (0-0). 0 0
Landyn Smith struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 1st GRE WIS
Paddy Kelly walked (0-0). 0 0
Noah Dagostino hit by pitch (0-0); Paddy Kelly advanced to second. 0 0
Trey Sybrant grounded out to 3b (0-0); Noah Dagostino advanced to second; Paddy Kelly out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 0
Noah Dagostino out at second p to 3b to 2b, picked off. 0 0

Greenville - Top of 2nd GRE WIS
Alejandro Martinez struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Bryce Hayes struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Konner Young struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 2nd GRE WIS
Tanner Voight flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Carter Thielke grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Chase Oxborough singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Owen Farrington doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Chase Oxborough scored. 0 1
Tyler Fitzgerald grounded out to p unassisted (0-0). 0 1

Greenville - Top of 3rd GRE WIS
Hunter Britz grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Jalen Inlow walked (0-0). 0 1
Jalen Inlow stole second. 0 1
Joseph Guzman singled up the middle (0-0); Jalen Inlow advanced to third. 0 1
Matt Rocco grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Joseph Guzman out on the play. 0 1

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 3rd GRE WIS
Wylee Arro grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Paddy Kelly singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Paddy Kelly advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Noah Dagostino grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Paddy Kelly advanced to third. 0 1
Trey Sybrant flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Greenville - Top of 4th GRE WIS
Snyder Pennington walked (0-0). 0 1
Landyn Smith struck out looking (0-0). 0 1
Alejandro Martinez flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Bryce Hayes struck out looking (0-0). 0 1

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 4th GRE WIS
Tanner Voight grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Carter Thielke singled to left center (0-0). 0 1
Chase Oxborough singled to left field (0-0); Carter Thielke advanced to second. 0 1
Owen Farrington walked (0-0); Chase Oxborough advanced to second; Carter Thielke advanced to third. 0 1



Wylee Lottman pinch hit for Tyler Fitzgerald. 0 1
Wylee Lottman hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Owen Farrington advanced to second; Chase Oxborough advanced to
third; Carter Thielke scored. 0 2
Da'Mari Dabney to p for Jacob Cody. 0 2
Wylee Arro singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Wylee Lottman advanced to second; Owen Farrington advanced
to third; Chase Oxborough scored. 0 3
Paddy Kelly struck out looking (0-0). 0 3
Noah Dagostino doubled to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Wylee Arro scored; Wylee Lottman scored; Owen
Farrington scored. 0 6
Trey Sybrant singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Noah Dagostino scored. 0 7
Tanner Voight flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Greenville - Top of 5th GRE WIS
Wylee Lottman to c. 0 7
Gio Basile to p for Kaden Corlett. 0 7
Konner Young singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 7
Hunter Britz singled to center field (0-0); Konner Young advanced to second. 0 7
Jalen Inlow grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hunter Britz advanced to second; Konner Young advanced
to third. 0 7
Joseph Guzman struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7
Matt Rocco out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 7

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 5th GRE WIS
Brady Weitzel to p for Da'Mari Dabney. 0 7
Carter Thielke popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Chase Oxborough popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Owen Farrington grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7

Greenville - Top of 6th GRE WIS
Snyder Pennington grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Landyn Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Alejandro Martinez singled through the left side (0-0). 0 7
Bryce Hayes struck out swinging (0-0). 0 7

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 6th GRE WIS
Wylee Lottman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Wylee Arro struck out looking (0-0). 0 7
Paddy Kelly grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7

Greenville - Top of 7th GRE WIS
Konner Young flied out to rf (0-0). 0 7
Hunter Britz doubled to left center (0-0). 0 7
Hunter Britz out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 7
Jalen Inlow grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 7

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 7th GRE WIS
Austin Moses to p for Brady Weitzel. 0 7
Noah Dagostino flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Trey Sybrant walked (0-0). 0 7
Trey Sybrant out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 7
Tanner Voight flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7

Greenville - Top of 8th GRE WIS
Joseph Guzman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7



Matt Rocco flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7
Snyder Pennington walked (0-0). 0 7
Snyder Pennington advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Landyn Smith singled through the left side (0-0); Snyder Pennington advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 8th GRE WIS
Gavin Ipanis to p for Austin Moses. 0 7
Carter Thielke fouled out to c (0-0). 0 7
Chase Oxborough doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 7
Owen Farrington fouled out to 1b (0-0); Chase Oxborough out at second 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 7

Greenville - Top of 9th GRE WIS
Adam Jensen to p for Gio Basile. 0 7
Alejandro Martinez singled up the middle (0-0). 0 7
Alejandro Martinez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Alejandro Martinez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Bryce Hayes grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Alejandro Martinez scored. 1 7
Konner Young hit by pitch (0-0). 1 7
Hunter Britz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Konner Young out at second p to 2b. 1 7
Jalen Inlow singled through the left side (0-0); Hunter Britz advanced to second. 1 7
Joseph Guzman flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7

Wis.-Superior - Bottom of 9th GRE WIS


